
This report provided free of charge by:
Skyview Motors LLC
7224 E McDowell Rd Ste 115
Scottsdale, AZ 85257

(855) 759-8139

History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

Service
History

Open Recall Damage

$11,740 Retail Value

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/4/23 at
8:10:12 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Damage reported

42  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

248,034  Last reported odometer reading

2013 RAM 2500
TRADESMAN
VIN: 3C6TR4HT6DG568917
CREW PICKUP
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Skyview Motors LLC

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmBJQWe7Ioh9wsyivfuAv5qmZyUWnCiLcHvK13Y2IFA5GpP7cjUqZB2XF984soZM5H0wW16vy2nva7EStDnPq3pyPqf7IqznnI111FCeA9nalAeWmctR8I47K6o7XB2Eo3V-5R4sv3Z5njPJq4So69q6QGYKob2Gj_TG9o1_v4XoPIRtzXy-KMCDZ-GE3NSgJkXJJhB7wBH8rkxhMvzqlo-CMccKcEX_rr0xvMbHn6-5kUJfqXV3_uo0RQKVLbCUHIpjPUzXXWiOL0pAvWjCpwIuNq5GUemJcHezXEHwlAh8ya6Gt4-LqtMULDLqAUoSCN.cfx


Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage disclosed by seller: 10/22/2022. Damage Reported No New Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall Recall Reported No New Recalls
Reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2013 2022

Type of owner Commercial Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 yrs. 5 mo. 5 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Washington Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year 26,301/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 248,030 248,034

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be
repaired free of charge.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Commercial
Vehicle

26,301 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

05/20/2013 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Issaquah, WA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

05/24/2013 Fleet Management Co.
Issaquah, WA

Vehicle purchased by fleet lease
company

08/23/2013 8,303 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/22/2013 14,022 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/10/2013 19,004 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/07/2014 29,741 Service Facility
Tacoma, WA

Vehicle serviced
Air intake system serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/09/2014 Tacoma Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram
Tacoma, WA
253-475-7300
tacomadodge.com

4.4 / 5.0
537 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C and heating system checked

-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmBJQWe7Ioh9wsyivfuAv5qmZyUWnCiLcHvK13Y2IFA5GpP7cjUqZB2XF984soZM5H0wW16vy2nva7EStDnPq3pyPqf7IqznnI111FCeA9naklrPuwTc66_uYM36EdcC3HPPiabtFEHgkeJ8PuuZSanBrmnm-e1W63PNNT93n-2ld3mCkdIfFpFb25d3ugYTXeycTdGoxT1Vuzwb4C6prQIkqQjXkn5IgYJvB_8GyStkDrzJjN9JLIcZ2dADy0tKfas64QN8ImjBZ1kOtyoLkO4XnFUqSZ21X46u2Zb0cMUbqMTM1R626ejjXoyOIJWVXW.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmBJQWe7Ioh9wsyivfuAv5qmZyUWnCiLcHvK13Y2IFA5GpP7cjUqZB2XF984soZM5H0wW16vy2nva7EStDnPq3pyPqf7IqznnI111FCeA9naklrPuwTc66_uYM36EdcC3HSpHmpKIe5NjoAEEl3gu0lQh5wHcGJp71D2YMzYkXEs-cHv8WS5iUkNJBFePp2u2iJgv9gSqbk4L3lgjAXjsMQoRcpA3NdTpRfdxmSItCtxyBz9pqTi8-247Pw-4nRXT2fBoYA3q0m6jP4AUjTVYNKN-ZN9421MBQfHzCJj79kmnCGvsa9E7ALssdO4SfPoK0.cfx


468 Customer Favorites

04/17/2014 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Issaquah, WA
Title #1314002436

Registration issued or renewed

05/27/2014 35,654 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/27/2014 41,322 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/29/2014 56,088 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/31/2015 58,356 Tacoma Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram
Tacoma, WA
253-475-7300
tacomadodge.com

4.4 / 5.0
537 Verified Reviews

468 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Electrical accessories serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

02/19/2015 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Issaquah, WA
Title #1314002436

Registration issued or renewed

03/02/2015 62,803 Service Facility
Tacoma, WA

Vehicle serviced
Air intake system serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/08/2015 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Issaquah, WA
Title #1314002436

Registration issued or renewed

05/13/2015 70,717 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/22/2015 71,851 Service Facility
Tacoma, WA

Vehicle serviced
Steering system serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes serviced

06/05/2015 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Issaquah, WA
Title #1314002436

Registration issued or renewed

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-



09/01/2015 81,917 Service Facility
Tacoma, WA

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/22/2015 84,046 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Axles checked
Brakes checked

11/16/2015 89,205 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
AIR system checked

02/23/2016 97,917 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/10/2016 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mount Laurel, NJ
Title #1314002436

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

06/30/2016 109,831 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Axles checked
Oil and filter changed
AIR system checked

10/06/2016 119,406 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
AIR system checked

11/04/2016 122,026 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

02/07/2017 129,080 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/07/2017 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mount Laurel, NJ
Title #1314002436

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

04/05/2017 134,119 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/10/2017 137,241 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
AIR system checked

08/04/2017 142,574 Tacoma Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram
Tacoma, WA
253-475-7300
tacomadodge.com

4.4 / 5.0
537 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
Exhaust system checked
Brakes checked

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-



468 Customer Favorites

08/11/2017 143,999 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/06/2017 150,280 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Fuel system checked
Oil and filter changed

01/04/2018 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #17V-821
Recall #T79 BRAKE TRANSMISSION
SHIFT INTERLOCK
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

01/20/2018 154,928 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
AIR system checked

03/06/2018 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mount Laurel, NJ
Title #1314002436

Registration issued or renewed

05/17/2018 161,916 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/09/2018 163,615 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/15/2018 170,154 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed
Lights checked

-

-
-

-
-

-

Description: The Brake Transmission Shift Interlock (BTSI) locking pin may become stuck in
the open position. A BTSI locking pin stuck in the open position may allow the transmission
to be shifted out of PARK and to or from any gear position without depression of the brake
pedal and/or without the key in the ignition, if a key is applicable.
The transmission may be shifted of the PARK position without a key in the ignition or a brake
pedal application. This increases the potential for an unintended vehicle rollaway that may
result in a vehicle crash or injury without prior warning.
Remedy: For 2013-2017 model year; Inspect the Brake Transmission Shift Interlock (BTSI)
operation and replace if necessary. The Body Control Module (BCM) software will also be
updated. For 2009-2012 model year; replace the BTSI, BCM software update not applicable.

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


10/01/2018 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Notification issued
Campaign #U53 OCCUPANT
RESTRAINT CONTROL MODULE
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Customer Satisfaction
Notification or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this Customer
Satisfaction Notification.

11/29/2018 176,175 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Ignition system checked
Electrical system checked

01/31/2019 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed

03/06/2019 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mount Laurel, NJ
Title #1314002436

Registration issued or renewed

05/01/2019 188,580 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
AIR system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed

05/16/2019 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #19V-347
Recall #V44 2013-2018 D TRUCK
TAILGATE LATCH
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: The tailgate actuator limiter tab within the power lock actuator control
assembly may fracture allowing the lock rod control bracket to over-travel which may pull the
lock rods and release the latches, potentially resulting in the tailgate inadvertently falling
open at any time.
An unintended opening of the tailgate while driving may result in a loss of unrestrained cargo
from the truck bed while driving. Lost cargo may create a road hazard to operators and
occupants of other vehicles, and can cause such vehicles to crash without
Remedy: FCA US will conduct a Voluntary Safety Recall on all affected vehicles. The remedy
for this item will limit the locking actuator travel and not allow the pivot arm from

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


08/02/2019 196,737 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/17/2019 198,065 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Cooling system checked
Axles checked
Steering/suspension checked
Fuel system checked
Ignition system checked
Electrical system checked
Brakes checked

12/20/2019 207,452 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Cooling system checked
A/C and heating system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/12/2020 214,381 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Dash gauges checked
Oil and filter changed

03/25/2020 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Issaquah, WA
Title #1314002436

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

05/13/2020 216,685 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fuel system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/21/2020 223,233 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed

09/21/2020 228,188 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Brakes checked
Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

12/21/2020 237,154 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed

02/08/2021 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Issaquah, WA
Title #1314002436

Registration issued or renewed

overtraveling and pulling on the locking/unlocking rods

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-



05/11/2021 247,656 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Exhaust system checked

12/31/2021 248,003 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

01/20/2022 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Issaquah, WA
Title #1314002436

Registration issued or renewed

10/22/2022 248,030 Damage Report Biohazard vehicle disclosed by seller
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/08/2022 248,034 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #A010697024

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

01/23/2023 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ
Title #A011128297

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Auction Disclosures or Announcements
Dealers and institutions (i.e. fleet companies, rental car companies, and manufacturers) sell millions of cars at
auction each year. Sellers often provide disclosures about a vehicle's damage, mileage, or repair history. These
disclosures are made available to potential buyers in pre-sale lists and in auction announcements.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.
Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

-
-
-

-

-

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 6/4/23 at 8:10:12 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/4/23 8:10:12 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 RAM 2500 vehicle
(VIN: 3C6TR4HT6DG568917), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/4/23 at
9:10 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to
us on this 2013 RAM 2500 TRADESMAN (3C6TR4HT6DG568917).

2013 RAM 2500 TRADESMAN

VIN: 3C6TR4HT6DG568917

Estimated start date of warranty: 05/20/2013

Last CARFAX reading reported on 12/08/2022: 248,034 miles

Today's Date: 06/04/2023

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage Expired
Drivetrain 60 months or 100,000 miles Coverage Expired
Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage Expired
Corrosion No data reported to CARFAX

Transferable Transferable, no deductible. Ram
chassis cab excluded in 2010. Same

Roadside No data reported to CARFAX
Safety belt & inflatable restraint 120 months or unlimited mileage Coverage Expired
Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes

Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic
warranty. Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual
for specific details. Transferable: Transferable, no deductible. Ram chassis
cab excluded in 2010. Roadside Assistance: Administered by Cross
Country. Specific Components: Wear items covered 1/12,000. Maintenance:
N/A. Diesel: 5/100,000 no deductible. Notes: 2008-09 model year vehicles:
limited lifetime powertrain warranty to original owner, not transferable,
effective on vehicles purchased on or after 7-26-07. Not available on diesel
vehicles. Inspection required.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the RAM website.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/4/23 8:10:12 PM (CDT)

http://www.ramtrucks.com/


CARFAX Vehicle History Report Courtesy of:

Skyview Motors LLC

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/4/23 8:10:12 PM (CDT)

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

Guarantee Coverage:
06/04/2023 - 06/04/2024

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2013 RAM 2500 TRADESMAN

VIN:
3C6TR4HT6DG568917

Driveline:
Rear wheel drive

Body Style:
Crew Pickup

Engine:
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

Severe Damage:

Salvage/Junk
Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Odometer Problems:

Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Not Actual Mileage

Lemon history:

Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

